# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4540583

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
CHIA-HUNG CHEN	07/26/2017	
WEI-LUN CHEN	07/26/2017	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZENG HSING INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	NO. 78, YONG CHANG RD.		
Internal Address:	TAIPEI DISTRICT		
City:	TAICHUNG CITY		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	41165		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15670927	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)687-1183

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508332055

Email: timothy.lohse@dlapiper.com

TIMOTHY W. LOHSE **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 2000 UNIVERSITY AVENUE

Address Line 2: DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 4: EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

TIMOTHY W. LOHSE NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: /Timothy W. Lohse/ **DATE SIGNED:** 08/08/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=993450-Assignment#page1.tif source=993450-Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 043482 FRAME: 0407 504493881

# ASSIGNMENT

		MPUTERIZED EM		d (Invention Title) MACHINE	*
					-
					•
The PATENT	RIGHTS referred t	o in this agreemen	t are:		
(check one) 🛭 a	patent application	for this invention.	executed by	the ASSIGNOR(S)	
e	oncorrently with th	nis assignment.			
	J.S. patent applicat	ion Serial No		filed	
Па	U.S. patent applic	ation based on PC	T Internation	nal Application	
N	o, fil	ed on (date)	<del></del>	(U.S. patent	
a	oplication Serial N	o, if kr	iown)		
□ t	J.S. Patent No	, is	sued	······································	
The PATENT	RIGHTS also in	nclude all divisio	ns, reissues	, continuations and	
extensions of the	patents and patent	applications identi	fied above		
The PATENT I	RIGHTS assigned	under this agreeme	nt are:		
(check one) 🛭 L	7				
ΠV	Vorldwide patent ri	ghts. In this case, t	he assignee	shall have the	
		nefit of the filing d	ate of any U	.S. or foreign	
	itent application fo				
				ne inventor(s) whose	
signature(s) appear			any Supple	mental Sheets(s).	
	E referred to in thi				
(Name of Assigned	ENG HSING	INDUSTRIAL CO.	, LTD.	antique trajago abateletetetetetetetetetetetetetetetetetet	
(Address) No. 78	, Yong Chang	Rd., Taiping I	District,	Taichung City,	Taiwa
The ASSIGNE					
(check one) 🔲 .	An Individual.				
	A Partnership.				
X	A Corporation of	Taiwan	(spec	ify state or country)	
	e e et a a S				

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and, the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorney and agent who has a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Chia-Hung CHEN	集农级。		July	26,	2017
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Wei-Lun CHEN	车商品		July	26,	2017
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date			
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date			
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date			
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date	*:	····	
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date	alian didingga d <mark>alika kanalang</mark>		<u></u>

Page 2